

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4364/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2005 in COA(SB) No. 9/2004 and the

impugned final judgment and order dated 22.11.2005 in LPA Nos. 1917-22/2005 of

The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GIRDHAR GOPAL GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AAR GEE BOARD MILLS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.K. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Imran Ahmad Abbasi, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for respondent No. 2, four weeks'

time is granted for filing counter-affidavit. List thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master