

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 3 6 4 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 07 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 5 in CO. A.(SB) No.9/ 2 0 0 4 and the impugned final judgment and order dated 22. 1 1 . 2 0 0 5 in L P A Nos.1 9 1 7 - 2 2 / 2 0 0 5 of

The HIGH COUR T OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

GI R D H A R GO P A L GUP T A & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

AAR GE E BOA R D MI L L S P V T . L T D . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E G.P. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. K . BA L A SU B R A M A N Y A N

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vinay Ku m a r Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
Petitioners, the case is adjourned by two weeks.

(K. K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radh a R. Bh atia)
Court Master