

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4364/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 07/02/2005 in CO. A. (SB) No.9/2004 and the impugned final judgment and order dated 22.11.2005 in LPA Nos.1917-22/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GIRDHAR GOPAL GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AAR GEE BOARD MILLS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day after
three months.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master