

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4364/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2005 in COA No. 9/2004 & LPA No. 1917/2005 & LPA No. 1918/2005 & LPA No. 1919/2005 & LPA No. 1920/2005 & LPA No. 1921/2005 & LPA No. 1922/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GIRDHAR GOPAL GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AAR GEE BOARD MILLS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 20/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.K.Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.
Ms. V.Vijaya Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Aljo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kr. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. U.K.Chaudhary, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 10.45 A.M. and concluded at 11.20 A.M. Thereafter Mr. R.Venkataramani, learned senior counsel argued till 11.40 A.M.
Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen) Written submissions, if any, be filed within a week.
Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master

- 2-

List of Books referred:

1976 (4) SCC 634
2006 (5) SCC 638
1973 (2) SCC 543
2005 (1) SCC 212
2004 (9) SCC 204